Ligonier Highland Games

324 Forrest Street Altoona, PA16602 814-931-4714 ligonierhighlandgames@hotmail.comwww.ligonierhighlandgames.org



LIGONIER HIGHLAND GAMES SEVENTH ANNUAL HAGGIS HURLING COMPETITION ENTRY FORM SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2024

OFFICIAL RULES: The Hurling of the Haggis

Legend has it that women would stand on one side of the River Dromach and hurl haggis luncheons to their husbands on the other side. Out of these humble beginnings grew a World Haggis Hurling Association with Haggis Hurling competitions held in the USA, the UK, Australia, Canada. The world finals are held in Edinburgh in September.

Ligonier Highland Games will host it's annual "Hurling of the Haggis" for our female audience members on Saturday, September 14. Meet in front of the Main Field Tent at 12:30 pm and we'll kick off the event after the Massed Bands. Here are the basic rules:

- 1. All competitors must be present and signed-in by 12:30 pm
- 2. Every competitor will have two chances to hurl the haggis (a 1 pound bag) for distance. We will score your longest throw.
- 3. All competitors must stay within the marked-off throwing zone.
- 4. The first, second and third place winners will receive cash prizes.

| Name: | | |
|----------------|--------|------|
| Address: | | |
| City: | State: | Zip: |
| Email address: | | |
| Phone: | | |

2024 LIGONIER HIGHLAND GAMES HAGGIS HURLING ENTRY FORM

Please Read: RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

By signature, I attest that I am physically fit and sufficiently trained to participate in this event. I have full knowledge of the risk involved. Therefore, in consideration of the acceptance of my entry in the Ligonier Highland Games Haggis Hurling event, I for myself, my heirs, my executors and administrators waive any and all rights and claims for damages I may have against the Ligonier Highland Games, all sponsors, and any individuals associated with this event and will hold them harmless for any and all injuries I may suffer in connection with this event. It is my wish to participate in the Ligonier Highland Games Haggis Hurling event to be held on September 14, 2024. I understand, appreciate, and acknowledge that property damage and injuries are common to such events. I fully assume the risk of such property damage and injuries, and I participate in this voluntarily and with my full knowledge of the inherent risks. I hereby waive and release any and all rights that either my heirs, successors and assigns or I may have against the Ligonier Highland Games or their agents and staff, arising from my participation in this event, including, but not limited to property damage and injuries. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless all of the foregoing from any claim which may be made by me or on my behalf by other third parties which might be made against others, arising from my participation in the foregoing event. The waiver shall remain valid and may not be unilaterally rescinded by the participant. This form is to be signed by participant or if participant is less than 18 years of age to be signed by the parent or legally responsible guardian. In addition to the release and waiver of liability, signing this form acknowledges that you have read and fully understand the Ligonier Highland Games Haggis Hurling rules. Also, by signing, I give permission for my name and image to be used to advertise and to announce the winners of this competition.

Signed:_____

Date____